



Source Sustainability and Climate Resilient Rain-fed Agriculture

	(Implemented by H.P. Natural Resource Management Society) District Project Officer, (IDP), Sirmaur at Nahan, Tel & Fax: - 01702-222423.
No 41	88 Email Id: dponhn@gmail.com 14-3-24
То	Dateu
	마이트 생생님이 되는 것이 있는 것이 되었다. 그는 것이 되었다. 그는 그는 것이 있는 것이 되었다. 그는
	Shri Vineet Chetri R/O Ramkundi Distt. Sirmaur (HP)
Subject: - Str./2023-24	Construction of Secondary Structure at Ramoul Basti in G.P.Parduni Job No N-389/Sec
Dear Sir,	경우 마르크 등 경우 이 전 보고 있다면 보는 것이 되었다. 1985년 - 1985년
intimated re	This is to notify you that quotation dated 12-03-2024 for Construction of Secondary Ramoul Basti in G.P.Parduni Job No N-389/Sec. Str./2023-24 for the year 2023-24 for the ce of Rupees 484094/-(Four Lakh Eighty four thousand Ninety four only), is hereby us. Time stipulated for completion of work 45 days from the date of agreement  The work will be started only after signing of agreement, you will be egarding the date for signing of agreement shortly. After that you will start the work are work under the instruction of the Project staff, APO Nahan and ensure its completion on tract period.
Performance	맛있다 하면 되는데 있는데 하는데 이번 사고가 있다고 있는데 하는데 나가 있다면 가장이 되었다. 얼마 없네.
	District Project Officer (IDP). Sirmaur at Nahan
Endst.No.DP	0/NHN/ 4189 Dated, Nahan the/ 14-3-24
to provide/ within stipul	Copy forwarded to APO Nahan for favour of information and N/action. She is directed Show site for subject cited work to the contractor and get the work started/completed ated period under intimation to this office. Please note that detail of labour engaged by the

contractor duly verified by the work in charge, date of start /completion of work, date of measurement

of work, should be mention / enclosed with the bill of work.





Source Sustainability and Climate Resilient Rain-fed Agriculture

(Implemented by H.P. N	latural Resource Management Society)
District Project Officer,	(IDP), Sirmaur at Nahan, Tel & Fax: - 01702-222423.
	Email Id: dponhn@gmail.com

4206		Dated:	14-3-2	024
Shri Alamdeen				
이 경기 가는 경기를 하고 있다면 보고 있었다. 그런 그런 그런 그런 그를 하는데 그를 되었다.				
	Shri Alamdeen R/O Lohgarh	Shri Alamdeen R/O Lohgarh	Shri Alamdeen R/O Lohgarh	Shri Alamdeen

Dear Sir,

Str./2023-24

This is to notify you that quotation dated 12-03-2024 for Construction of Secondary Structure at Vill Bendli in G.P.Dhagera Job No N-397/Sec. Str./2023-24 for the year 2023-24 for the contract price of Rupees 461995/-(Four Lakh Sixty one thousand nine hundred ninety five only), is hereby accepted by us. Time stipulated for completion of work 45 days from the date of agreement

The work will be started only after signing of agreement, you will be intimated regarding the date for signing of agreement shortly. After that you will start the work and carry out the work under the instruction of the Project staff, APO Nahan and ensure its completion within the contract period.

With the issuance of this work order Bid security submitted with Bid is now converted to Performance Security.

> District Project Officer (IDP). Sirmaur at Nahan

즐러움 경찰에 되었어요~ 하는데 이번 그리고 선식을 모르는데	[18] : 아르워 내용 그렇게 되었다고 하게 되어요? 그 [2]	A
Endst.No.DPO/NHN/ 4207	Dated, Nahan the/	1-3-2024
##PA PAR ### 1 (1944)		

Copy forwarded to APO Nahan for favour of information and N/action. She is directed to provide/ Show site for subject cited work to the contractor and get the work started/completed within stipulated period under intimation to this office. Please note that detail of labour engaged by the contractor duly verified by the work in charge, date of start /completion of work, date of measurement of work, should be mention / enclosed with the bill of work.



Performance Security.

#### H.P. Forest Department INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT PROJECT (IDP) For



Source Sustainability and Climate Resilient Rain-fed Agriculture (Implemented by H.P. Natural Resource Management Society) District Project Officer, (IDP), Sirmaur at Nahan, Tel & Fax: - 01702-222423. Email Id: dponhn@gmail.com Dated: To Shri Mohd Shabir R/O Nahan Distt. Sirmaur (HP) Construction of Secondary Structure at Vill Amti Kayar in G.P.Dhagera Job No N-Subject: -391/Sec. Str./2023-24 Dear Sir, This is to notify you that quotation dated 12-03-2024 for Construction of Secondary Structure at Vill Amti Kayar in G.P.Dhagera Job No N-391/Sec. Str./2023-24for the year 2023-24 for the contract price of Rupees 469998/-(Four Lakh Sixty Nine thousand nine hundred and ninety eight only), is hereby accepted by us. Time stipulated for completion of work 45 days from the date of agreement The work will be started only after signing of agreement, you will be intimated regarding the date for signing of agreement shortly. After that you will start the work and carry out the work under the instruction of the Project staff, APO Nahan and ensure its completion

within the contract period. With the issuance of this work order Bid security submitted with Bid is now converted to

> District Project Officer (IDP). Sirmaur at Nahan

Dated Nahan the		4193	일하다면 하는데 가장에 맞아 하셨다면까?	14-3-24
FINGS IND OPENING	Endst.No.DPO/NHN/	0195	Dated, Nahan the/	14/3 09

Copy forwarded to APO Nahan for favour of information and N/action. She is directed to provide/ Show site for subject cited work to the contractor and get the work started/completed within stipulated period under intimation to this office. Please note that detail of labour engaged by the contractor duly verified by the work in charge, date of start /completion of work, date of measurement of work, should be mention / enclosed with the bill of work.





Source Sustainability and Climate Resilient Rain-fed Agriculture

	(Implemented by H.P. Natural Resource Management Society) District Project Officer, (IDP), Sirmaur at Nahan, Tel & Fax: - 01702-222423.	
No 410	Email Id: dponhn@gmail.com 14-3-24	
No	Dated. 19 5 6	
То		
	Shri Kushal Kumar	
	R/O Ambwala Distt. Sirmaur (HP)	
	그렇게 하게 가는 살이 가는 내가 되는 것이 하는 것이 되는 것이 가는 것이 되었다. 그렇게 되었다.	
Subject: -	Construction of Secondary Structure at Vill Chamba in G.P.Dhagera Job No N-392	2/Sec.
Str./2023-24		
Dear Sir,	등 하이팅 사이트를 발매하는 경이 하시고 하는 것이다. 그렇지 않는 것이 그런	
	This is to notify you that quotation dated 12-03-2024 for Construction of Secondary	
Structure at	/ill Chamba in G.P.Dhagera Job No N-392/Sec. Str./2023-24for the year 2023-24 for	tne
	e of Rupees 478000/-(Four Lakh Seventy eight thousand only), is hereby accepted by ed for completion of work 45 days from the date of agreement	y us.
rime supulai		
	The work will be started only after signing of agreement, you will start the wo	will be
carry out th	garding the date for signing of agreement shortly. After that you will start the wo work under the instruction of the Project staff, APO Nahan and ensure its com	pletion
	ntract period.	
	With the issuance of this work order Bid security submitted with Bid is now conve	rted to
Performance		
	Justo-	
	District Project Officer (IDP).	
	Sirmaur at Nahan	
Endst No DP	D/NHN/	<u> </u>
Lilust.No.Di	선물님들의 가장 있는데 일반이 얼마나 하는데 얼마를 하는데 하는데 모든데 되었다. 사람이 되었다.	
	Copy forwarded to APO Nahan for favour of information and N/action. She is defined show site for subject cited work to the contractor and get the work started/com	npletec
teleta asta al	tad paried under intimation to this office. Please note that detail of labour engaged	by the
contractor d	lly verified by the work in charge, date of start /completion of work, date of measur	remen

of work, should be mention / enclosed with the bill of work.





Source Sustainability and Climate Resilient Rain-fed Agriculture

D	(Implemented by H.P. Natural Resource Clastrict Project Officer, (IDP), Sirmau	at Nahan, Tel & Fax: - 0	1702-222423.
	Email Id: dpor	hn@gmail.com Dated:	2-04
No. 4196	<u>8</u>	Dated: 14-	<u> </u>
То			
	Skri Lagindar Singh		
	Shri Joginder Singh R/O Rakhni		
	Distt. Sirmaur (HP)		
	됐다. 그 아이들은 아이들은 그리지 않는다.		Report Joh No N-
Subject: -	Construction of Secondary Structur	e at Vill Kanon in G.P.Bn	arog Baneri Job 140 14
398/Sec. Str./	/2023-24		
Dear Sir,			
	This is to notify you that quotation da	ted 12-03-2024 for Const	ruction of Secondary
Ctet.use et l	Vill Kanon in G.P.Bharog Baneri Job N	N-398/Sec. Str./2023-2	4 for the year 2023-24 for
Structure at v	price of Rupees 461795/-(Four Lakh S	ixty one thousand Seven	hundred ninety five only),
is hereby asse	epted by us. Time stipulated for comp	letion of work 45 days fr	om the date of agreement
is fieleby acce			
	The work will be sta	rted only after signing	of agreement, you will be
intimated reg	garding the date for signing of agree e work under the instruction of the	ment shortly. After that	and ensure its completion
		rioject stail, Al O Italiai	
within the co	ontract period.		
	With the issuance of this work orde	r Bid security submitted	with Bid is now converted to
Performance	e Security.		
			$^{\circ}$
	발생하는 경우 이 전 시간에 되었다. 발생하는 것 같은 것 같은 사람들은 기를 받는 것 같습니다.	District Proj	ect Officer (IDP).
		Sirmaur at N	
	1849 - 1940 - 1940 - 1940 - 1940 - 1940 - 1940 - 1940 - 1940 - 1940 - 1940 - 1940 - 1940 - 1940 - 1940 - 1940 1940 - 1940 - 1940 - 1940 - 1940 - 1940 - 1940 - 1940 - 1940 - 1940 - 1940 - 1940 - 1940 - 1940 - 1940 - 1940		
Endst.No.DPC	O/NHN/	Dated, Nahan the/	
	6 Famusarded to APO Nahan f	or favour of information	and N/action. She is directed
	st the subject cited work to	the contractor and get	the work started/completed
to provide/	lated period under intimation to this of	ffice. Please note that us	stall of labour cultaged by the
within supul	lateu period dilasi	f start /completion o	f work date of measurement

contractor duly verified by the work in charge, date of start /completion of work, date of measurement

of work, should be mention / enclosed with the bill of work.





### Source Sustainability and Climate Resilient Rain-fed Agriculture

I	lmplemented by H.P. Natural Resou District Project Officer, (IDP), Sirma	ur at Nahan, Tel & Fax: - 0:	1702-222423.
No. 410	Email Id: dp	onhn@gmail.com       -   Dated:	3-24
То			
	Shri Chaman Ial R/O Kheri Chengan Distt. Sirmaur (HP)		
Subject: - Str./2023-24	Construction of Secondary Struct	are at Vill Dhabudi in G.P.E	Birla Job No N-393/Sec.
Dear Sir,			
Structure at V contract price	This is to notify you that quotation dill Dhabudi in G.P.Birla Job No N-39 of Rupees 461995/-(Four Lakh Sixted by us. Time stipulated for completed	3/Sec. Str./2023-24 for the yone thousand nine hundr	year 2023-24 for the red ninety five only), is
	arding the date for signing of agree work under the instruction of the	ement shortly. After that y	
Performance S	With the issuance of this work orde	er Bid security submitted w	rith Bid is now converted to
		District Projection	ct Officer (IDP).
Endst.No.DPO/	NHN/ 4199	Dated, Nahan the/_	14-3-24
within stipulate contractor duly	Copy forwarded to APO Nahan for subject cited work to led period under intimation to this or verified by the work in charge, daily to be mention / enclosed with the bill	the contractor and get the office. Please note that detailed of start /completion of the office of start /completion of the office of the offi	he work started/completed ail of labour engaged by the





# Source Sustainability and Climate Resilient Rain-fed Agriculture

(Implemented by H.P. Natural Resource Management Society)

	District Project Officer, (IDP), Sirmaur at Nahan, Tel & Fax: - 01702-222423.
No. 420	Email Id. dnonhn@dmall COIII
То	
	Shri Mohan lal
	R/O Tirmali Distt. Sirmaur (HP)
Subject: -	Construction of Secondary Structure at Vill Upper Tirmali in G.P.Birla Job No N-
394/Sec. Str.,	2023-24
	를 다 가능을 하는 것이다. 그러지 않는 그 그들은 그들은 이 전에 가장 하는 것이 되는 것이 되었다면 하는 것을 보는 것이다. 
Dear Sir,	at an of Secondary
contract price	This is to notify you that quotation dated 12-03-2024 for Construction of Secondary /ill Upper Tirmali in G.P.Birla Job No N-394/Sec. Str./2023-24 for the year 2023-24 for the of Rupees 461995/-(Four Lakh Sixty one thousand nine hundred ninety five only), is ted by us. Time stipulated for completion of work 45 days from the date of agreement
carry out the	The work will be started only after signing of agreement, you will be garding the date for signing of agreement shortly. After that you will start the work and work under the instruction of the Project staff, APO Nahan and ensure its completion ntract period.
	With the issuance of this work order Bid security submitted with Bid is now converted to
Performance	Security.
	District Project Officer (IDP).
	Sirmaur at Nahan
	D/NHN/ 4201 Dated, Nahan the/ 14-3-24
Endst.No.DP0	[2] : [2] : [2] : [2] : [2] : [2] : [2] : [2] : [2] : [2] : [2] : [2] : [2] : [2] : [2] : [2] : [2] : [2] : [2
within stipula	Copy forwarded to APO Nahan for favour of information and N/action. She is directed show site for subject cited work to the contractor and get the work started/completed sted period under intimation to this office. Please note that detail of labour engaged by the ally verified by the work in charge, date of start /completion of work, date of measuremental details of enclosed with the bill of work.





Source Sustainability and Climate Resilient Rain-fed Agriculture

(Implemented b	y H.P. Na	itural Resource	e Managemen	it Society)	
District Project (					22423.
	F	mail Ide doon!	in@gmail.com	m	

I	implemented District Project	t Officer, (IDP), Sirmau	r at Nahan, Te	l & Fax: - 017	02-222423.	
No. 420	<u>2</u>	Email Id: <u>apo</u>	nhn@gmail.com Dated:	14-3	-24	
To						
	Shri Deepak R/O Chiya M Distt. Sirma	imyana				
Subject: - 395/Sec. Str./		of Secondary Structu	re at Vill Chord	Khalyani in (	G.P.Birla Job No N-	
Dear Sir,						
Structure at V the contract p hereby accept intimated rega	ill Chord Khaly rice of Rupees ed by us. Time arding the dat work under t	461995/-(Four Lakh Se stipulated for comple The work will be state for signing of agree	N-395/Sec. Strictly one thousation of work 45 only afte ment shortly.	r./2023-24 for and nine hun 5 days from the resigning of After that you	or the year 2023-24 for dred ninety five only),	is be
Performance S		ance of this work orde	Bid security su	ubmitted wit	h Bid is now converted	to
				strict Project maur at Naha	Officer (IDP).	
Endst.No.DPO	/NHN/	4203	Dated, Na	ahan the/	14-3-24	

Copy forwarded to APO Nahan for favour of information and N/action. She is directed to provide/ Show site for subject cited work to the contractor and get the work started/completed within stipulated period under intimation to this office. Please note that detail of labour engaged by the contractor duly verified by the work in charge, date of start /completion of work, date of measurement of work, should be mention / enclosed with the bill of work.



Endst.No.DPO/NHN/

### H.P. Forest Department INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT PROJECT (IDP)For



#### Source Sustainability and Climate Resilient Rain-fed Agriculture

		ed by H.P. Natural Resource Manageme ct Officer, (IDP), Sirmaur at Nahan, 1	
No. 4:	204	Email Id: dponhn@gmail.co	
		Dateu.	1101
То			
	Shri Raman R/O Chulli	Kumar	
	Distt. Sirm	aur (HP)	
Subject: -	Construction	on of Secondary Structure at Vill Dab	riya Neganwali in G.P.Birla Job No N-
396/Sec. St	tr./2023-24		
Dear Sir,			
	This is to noti	fy you that quotation dated 12-03-20	24 for Construction of Secondary
			ec. Str./2023-24 for the year 2023-24
	State I have been a first to the	pees 461995/-(Four Lakh Sixty one t	
only), is he agreement		y us. Time stipulated for completion of	of work <b>45 days</b> from the date of
		The work will be started only af	ter signing of agreement, you will be
carry out t	he work under	ate for signing of agreement shortly.	After that you will start the work and APO Nahan and ensure its completion
within the	contract period.		
Performani	With the iss	uance of this work order Bid security	submitted with Bid is now converted to
r crioiman.	se security.		
			poul
			Pistrict Project Officer (IDP).

4205 Dated, Nahan the/ 14-3-24

Sirmaur at Nahan

Copy forwarded to APO Nahan for favour of information and N/action. She is directed to provide/ Show site for subject cited work to the contractor and get the work started/completed within stipulated period under intimation to this office. Please note that detail of labour engaged by the contractor duly verified by the work in charge, date of start /completion of work, date of measurement of work, should be mention / enclosed with the bill of work.